

Court No. - 64

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1000 of 1988

Appellant :- Rohtas Singh And Others

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Veer Singh, Hemendra Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Vivek Kumar Singh, J.

Case is called out. Sri Hemendra Kumar, learned Advocate appears for the appellants and Sri Sanjay Singh, learned A.G.A.-I is present for the State.

Pursuant to the communication of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, the Office has submitted its report dated 18.8.2022, a perusal whereof shows that appellant nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 have died. In view of the said fact, this criminal appeal qua appellant Nos. 1, 2, 3, 4 & 8 stands abated.

Perusal of the report submitted by C.J.M. shows that notices upon the appellant nos. 5, 6 & 7 have been served.

Order-sheet shows that lower court record has been received.

Office to prepare paper-book.

List on 28.11.2022 in the additional cause list for final hearing.

Order Date :- 15.9.2022

DS