



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1000 of 1988

Rohtas Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	Hemendra Kumar, Veer Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE SAURABH SRIVASTAVA, J.

1. As per earlier office report dated 23.11.2023, appellant no.7- Charan Singh has been died. Hence, the instant appeal stands abated in respect of appellant no.7.
2. As per office report dated 06.02.2026, no compliance report has been received yet in pursuance to order dated 06.01.2026.
3. Office is hereby directed to further proceed for receiving compliance report in pursuance to order dated 06.01.2026.
4. List on **11.03.2026**.

February 9, 2026
Saif

(Saurabh Srivastava,J.)